The Regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok Concerning Education and Application Fees for Special Doctoral Programs, Faculty of Engineering, 2007 (B.E. 2550)

This University regulation regarding rates of education and application fees was stipulated for efficiency and effectiveness in the operation and administration of public-private cooperative programs, precisely the special doctoral programs of the Faculty of Engineering.

By virtue of clauses 15 (3) and (12) of the Act of King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang, King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Thonburi, and King Mongkut's Institute of Technology North Bangkok 1985 (B.E. 2528), and the resolution of the University Council in the meeting no. 1/2550 on the 7th Day of September, 2007 (B.E. 2550), the regulation was enacted as follows:

Item 1 This regulation is titled "The Regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok on education and application fees for special doctoral programs, Faculty of Engineering.

Item 2 The regulation takes effect for students enrolled in semester2/2006 (B.E. 2549) onward.

Item 3 In this regulationInstitutemeansFacultymeansFacultymeansFaculty of Engineering of the said UniversityPresident meansthe President of King Monkut's University of Technology North BangkokStudentsmeansindividuals who study in the stated programSpecial programmeansSpecial programSpecial doctoral programs Faculty of Engineering that offers the program in cooperation with

Item 4 The University shall charge tuition fees in each semester as follows;

4.1 Semester 1-6 120,000 bath/semester

4.2 Semester 7 20,000 baht/semester The rate remains until graduation or student status termination.

Item 5 Other fees shall be charged occasionally in accordance with the University regulation regarding relevant fees, including registration and educational fees

Item 6 The application fee for the special doctoral program shall be charged in conformity with University announcement.

Item 7 Tuition fee and processing fee amendments must obtain approval from the president, all through the consent of the Administrative Committee. The proposed modifications must be notified to the University Council Committee before the regulation takes effect.

Item 8 The application fee and tuition fee paid to the University (according to item 4 and 6) are considered the University income. The University has authority in the allocation across academic units, principally on educational activities and support services

Item 9 Procedures and policies for specific disbursement in support of implementation of the special docotoral program shall be in compliance with the University announcement.

Item 10 President has directive authority over this regulation and has the right to issue an executive order corresponding to the regulation. In the event of unsolved problems in interpretation, the President has the full authority for final judgment and decision.

Announced on February 7, 2007 (B.E. 2550)

Professor Dr. Kasem Suwankul Chairperson, KMUTNB Council
